

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2266, 2657, 5327 and 5332 OF 2013

DIPAK J. PANCHAL ETC.

.... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SEBI ETC.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 23.04.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

C.A.NOS. 2266, 2657 of 2013

Vakalatnama on behalf of common sole respondent in both matters herein has already been filed. However, counter affidavit is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks.

C.A.NOS. 5327, 5332 OF 2013

Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent-common to both matters herein as well as counter affidavit is still awaited. Be filed within the respective stipulated time. List again on 23.7.2015.

C.A.NOS. 2266, 2657 of 2013

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent in both the matters have not filed counter affidavit.

C.A.NOS. 5327, 5332 OF 2013

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent in Appeal No. 5327 of 2013 but has not filed counter affidavit. Sole respondent in Appeal No. 5332 of 2013 is the Sole appellant in Civil Appeal No. 2657 of 2013 but no one has entered appearance on its behalf.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR