

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2266, 2657, 5327 and 5332 OF 2013

DIPAK J. PANCHAL ETC.

.... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SEBI ETC.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2266 AND 2657 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.03.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**'Admitted.
Issue notice on interim relief.'**

It is submitted that NLPA was issued to the common sole respondent through Tribunal. M/s K.J. John & Co., Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of common sole respondent in both the matters .

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5327 AND 5332 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**'Delay condoned.
Admitted.
Connect with C.A. No. 2266 of 2013.'**

It is submitted that NLPA was issued to the sole respondent in both the appeals through Tribunal. Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 22.09.2015 when the following order was passed:

C.A. NOS. 2266, 2657 of 2013

Sole respondent in both matters has failed to file counter affidavit despite it was the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is therefore declined. Matters stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble court alongwith connected matters.

C.A. NOS. 5327, 5332 of 2013

Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent in C.A. No. 5332/2013 has been filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent in C.A. No. 5327/2013 be also filed within four weeks time.

List again on 11.12.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent in all the above mentioned matters have not filed Counter affidavit so far. Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR